
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 1 of 5

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

MUHAMMAD FARHAN SAEED 

AHMAD FURQAN 

BEHROZ TARIQ 

SYED MEHBOOB HUSSAIN SHAH 

MUHAMMAD SAMI UR REHMAN 

ASMAT ULLAH 

MUHAMMAD TAYYAB HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD ASID USMAN 

RIZWAN ALI 

SHAMS UR REHMAN 

MUHAMMAD UMAR 

USMAN ASLAM 

MUHAMMAD ZAIGHAM KAMAL 

MEHRAN ASIF 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

SAEED AHMED

MUHAMMAD ARIF VAINCE

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

SYED AFTAB HUSSAIN SHAH

KHALID SHAFI

JEWEN KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ABDUL QAYOOM

NIAMAT ALI

BASHIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUSTAFA KAMAL PASHA

UMAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

12000561

12000133

12000330

12000014

12000189

12000096

12000161

12000112

12000113

12000576

12000080

12000036

12000236

12000542

12000070

JEHLUM

NANKANA
SAHIB

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

BHAKKAR

JHANG

GUJRAT

VEHARI

VEHARI

T.T. SINGH

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

VEHARI

M.B.DIN

T.T. SINGH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER GEOGRAPHY  -(MALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

18 Case #  45B2021

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

IFTIKHAR AHMAD 

IMRAN BASHIR 

MUHAMMAD WAHEED AKHTAR 

MUKHTAR AHMAD

BASHIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

16

17

18

12000564

12000191

12000190

JHANG

SHEIKHUPURA

VEHARI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER GEOGRAPHY  -(MALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

18 Case #  45B2021

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

MUDSAR SHAHZAD 

ABDUL SALAM 

REHAN AHMAD PARVAIZ 

MAZHAR SHAKOOR 

ABSAR ASGHAR 

SHAHID ALI 

RAEES AHMAD KHAN 

HOZYFA BIN NASIR 

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN 

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

MAZHAR AHMAD JAVAID

ABDUL SHAKOOR

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

GHULAM MUSTAFA

LIAQAT ALI KHAN SHAHZAD

NASIR MAHMOOD AHMAD KHAN

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

12000136

12000021

12000657

12000210

12000280

12000226

12000273

12000632

12000130

HAFIZABAD

FAISALABAD

CHINIOT

KASUR

SHEIKHUPURA

JHANG

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

GUJRAT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER GEOGRAPHY  -(MALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

18 Case #  45B2021

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

NAEEM ASIF 

GHULAM YASEEN 

MUHAMMAD AMIN 

IRFAN ALI 

MUDASSAR HASSAN KHAN 

INAM UR RAHIM 

MUHAMMAD NAEEM ISHFAQ 

HALEEM HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD ARIF SAEED 

WASEEM ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

CHAMAN ABBAS 

ASIF MUNEER

UMAR DRAZ

ALI AHMAD

ABDUL SHAKOOR

MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN

ZAFAR IQBAL

ISHFAQ AHMAD

ABDUR REHMAN

RASHID AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

ZULFIQAR ALI

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

12000068

12000528

12000610

12000185

12000320

12000557

12000427

12000312

12000231

12000051

12000431

12000033

T.T. SINGH

JHANG

LAYYAH

T.T. SINGH

CHINIOT

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

JEHLUM

FAISALABAD

VEHARI

T.T. SINGH

CHINIOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER GEOGRAPHY  -(MALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

18 Case #  45B2021

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

MUHAMMAD KALEEM ULLAH
HASSAN 

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ 

NOMAN AKHTAR 

AJMAL HASNAIN 

MEHMOOD AHMED 

ZUBAIR AKHTAR 

RASHID MEHMOOD 

MUHAMMAD IQBAL ASAD

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

BASHIR AHMAD

BAGH ALI

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

GHULAM MUSTAFA

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

12000396

12000303

12000166

12000171

12000338

12000030

12000199

SARGODHA

ATTOCK

M.B.DIN

SARGODHA

JEHLUM

VEHARI

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

HASEEB AHMAD 

WAQAR AHMAD 

SAEED AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA 

SAIF UL REHMAN 

MUHAMMAD BUX KHAN

KHURSHEED AHMAD

BASHIR AHMAD

GHULAM HASSAN

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD MEHMOOD

1

2

3

4

5

12000009

12000105

12000055

12000147

12000183

PAKPATTAN

HAFIZABAD

VEHARI

LAYYAH

LAHORE

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER GEOGRAPHY  -(MALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

18 Case #  45B2021

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


