MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - (MALE) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

Sr.	Applicatio	Merit	Candidate's Name/			Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/
<u>No.</u>	n No.	No.	Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Minorities etc.
1	12000561	1	MUHAMMAD FARHAN SAEED SAEED AHMED	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	12000133	2	AHMAD FURQAN MUHAMMAD ARIF VAINCE	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	12000330	3	BEHROZ TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	12000014	4	SYED MEHBOOB HUSSAIN SHAH SYED AFTAB HUSSAIN SHAH	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	12000189	5	MUHAMMAD SAMI UR REHMAN KHALID SHAFI	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	12000096	6	ASMAT ULLAH JEWEN KHAN	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	12000161	7	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	12000112	8	MUHAMMAD ASID USMAN ABDUL QAYOOM	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	12000113	9	RIZWAN ALI NIAMAT ALI	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	12000576	10	SHAMS UR REHMAN BASHIR AHMED	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	12000080	11	MUHAMMAD UMAR MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	12000036	12	USMAN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	12000236	13	MUHAMMAD ZAIGHAM KAMAL MUSTAFA KAMAL PASHA	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	12000542	14	MEHRAN ASIF UMAR HAYAT	M.B.DIN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	12000070	15	MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - (MALE) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	12000564	16	IFTIKHAR AHMAD MUKHTAR AHMAD	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	12000191	17	IMRAN BASHIR BASHIR AHMED	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	12000190	18	MUHAMMAD WAHEED AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	12000136	19	MUDSAR SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	HAFIZABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
2	12000021	20	ABDUL SALAM MUHAMMAD TUFAIL	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
3	12000657	21	REHAN AHMAD PARVAIZ MAZHAR AHMAD JAVAID	CHINIOT	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
4	12000210	22	MAZHAR SHAKOOR ABDUL SHAKOOR	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
5	12000280	23	ABSAR ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
6	12000226	24	SHAHID ALI GHULAM MUSTAFA	JHANG	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
7	12000273	25	RAEES AHMAD KHAN LIAQAT ALI KHAN SHAHZAD	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
8	12000632	26	HOZYFA BIN NASIR NASIR MAHMOOD AHMAD KHAN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
9	12000130	27	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MANZOOR HUSSAIN	GUJRAT	NOT	RECOMMENDED	

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - (MALE) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
10	12000068	28	NAEEM ASIF ASIF MUNEER	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	12000528	29	GHULAM YASEEN UMAR DRAZ	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	12000610	30	MUHAMMAD AMIN ALI AHMAD	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	12000185	31	IRFAN ALI ABDUL SHAKOOR	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	12000320	32	MUDASSAR HASSAN KHAN MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	12000557	33	INAM UR RAHIM ZAFAR IQBAL	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	12000427	34	MUHAMMAD NAEEM ISHFAQ ISHFAQ AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	12000312	35	HALEEM HUSSAIN ABDUR REHMAN	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	12000231	36	MUHAMMAD ARIF SAEED RASHID AHMAD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	12000051	37	WASEEM ABBAS MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE	VEHARI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	12000431	38	MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUHAMMAD RIAZ	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	12000033	39	CHAMAN ABBAS ZULFIQAR ALI	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - (MALE) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

Sr. No.	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
22	12000396	40	MUHAMMAD KALEEM ULLAH HASSAN MUHAMMAD IQBAL ASAD	SARGODHA	NOT RECOM	IMENDED
23	12000303	41	MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HANIF	ATTOCK	NOT RECOM	MENDED
24	12000166	42	NOMAN AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	M.B.DIN	NOT RECOM	IMENDED
25	12000171	43	AJMAL HASNAIN BASHIR AHMAD	SARGODHA	NOT RECOM	MENDED
26	12000338	44	MEHMOOD AHMED BAGH ALI	JEHLUM	NOT RECOM	IMENDED
27	12000030	45	ZUBAIR AKHTAR MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	VEHARI	NOT RECOM	MENDED
28	12000199	46	RASHID MEHMOOD GHULAM MUSTAFA	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOM	MENDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	12000009	HASEEB AHMAD MUHAMMAD BUX KHAN	PAKPATTAN	FAIL			
2	12000105	WAQAR AHMAD KHURSHEED AHMAD	HAFIZABAD	FAIL			
3	12000055	SAEED AHMAD BASHIR AHMAD	VEHARI	FAIL			
4	12000147	MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA GHULAM HASSAN	LAYYAH	FAIL			
5	12000183	SAIF UL REHMAN MUHAMMAD ARSHAD MEHMOOD	LAHORE	FAIL			

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - (MALE) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 18

Case # 45B2021

				Open Merit/Special
Sr. Applicatio Me	rit Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	Status	Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.